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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

 

2023 Term 3, End of Week 6 Roundup     

                                                 

Kesmond Reserve 

The council is undergoing works at Kesmond Reserve. The 

reserve will be fenced off and have limited access (to the 

National Serviceman’s Association building & rose garden 

and playground only). Access to the playground is via 

Everard Ave. Works are expected to be completed in 

February 2024. 

 

SAPSASA Athletics 

On Thursday (today) 29 students participated in the 

SAPSASA Athletics carnival. It is fantastic to have so many 

students representing the school at such an event. Please 

see our Facebook page for photos.  

 

Arriving at school 

Please be reminded that students may arrive at school 

from 8:30am each day. The yard is supervised from this 

time and the bell goes at 8:50am. Please make 

arrangements directly with OSHC if your child needs to be 

here earlier. 

 

Pupil Free Day & School Closure 

Friday (tomorrow) is a Pupil Free Day and Monday is a 

School Closure Day. This means there is no school for 

students on either of these days.  OSHC is open, please 

make bookings directly with them. 

 

We wish all the dads a HAPPY FATHERS’ DAY on Sunday. 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
 

WEEK 6 
Thursday 31st August: 

SAPSASA Athletics 

Friday 1st September:  

PUPIL FREE DAY 

WEEK 7 
Monday 4th September:  

SCHOOL CLOSURE 

Wed 6th September:  

Year 4 Excursion 

WEEK 8 
Monday 11th September: 

Governing Council Mtg 

Sat 16th September: 

Soccer Carnival 

WEEK 9 
Mon 18th Sep:  

Year 5/6 Excursion 

Wed 20th September: 

 Year 2 Excursion 

Thurs 21st September: 

Festival of Music  

Choir performance 

WEEK 10 
Wed 27th Sep:  

Year 1/2 Excursion  

Friday 29th September:  

Last Day of Term &  

2pm Early Dismissal 
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